PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF 50% (fifty percent) INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
	Execution Date				
Name MODEC INTERNATIONAL LLC			09/06/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:					
Street Address:	2607 DOMINECO	SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.			
City:	KATY				
	TEXAS				
State/Country:		77450			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	77450				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	77450	Nusshar			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	77450 RS Total: 10	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304	413			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304	413 9459			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number PCT Number:	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304 : 60429 US03	413 9459 938017			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304 : 60429 US03 : 60451	413 9459 938017 1035			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number PCT Number:	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304 : 60429 US03 : 60451 US04	413 9459 338017 1035 -05893			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304 : 60429 US03 : 60451 US04 : 60451	413 9459 338017 1035 -05893 1380			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number PCT Number:	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304 : 60429 US03 : 60451 US04 : 60451 US04 : 00451	413 9459 338017 1035 -05893 1380 -05892			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number PCT Number: Application Number	77450 RS Total: 10 Type 68304 : 60429 US03 : 60451 US04 : 60451 US04 : 60451 US04 : 60539	413 9459 338017 1035 -05893 1380 -05892 9067			

Fax Number:(713)238-7343Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7132204726Email:pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0248

500150575

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, 5	GARY L. BUSH/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133574		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. BUSH		
Total Attachments: 5 source=modec#page1.tif source=modec#page2.tif source=modec#page3.tif source=modec#page4.tif source=modec#page5.tif			

ATTY DOCKET NO. 133574/MOD000

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For. ☑ U.S. Application or
☑ U.S. Provisional Application
For: ☑ U.S. Patent
For: ☑ PCT Application
By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☑ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention:

MODEC INTERNATIONAL LLC (a Texas limited liability company) 14741 Yorktown Plaza Drive Houston, Texas 77040

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

.....

SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. (a Texas Corporation) 2607 Domineco Katy, Texas 77450

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

an undivided <u>fifty</u> percent (<u>50</u>%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0250

 \square and an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in all foreign countries, including an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed:

In the inventions reflected in the attached Schedule A which is hereinafter referred to as the PATENT RIGHTS and incorporated herein by reference.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said PATENT RIGHTS by the above applications or any continuations, divisionals, renewals, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNOR** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of , 2006.

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date: Synt 6 2006

Name: Ray Koon Title: Vice President MODEC INTERNATIONAL LLC

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

THE STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ray Koon of Modec International, LLC. a Texas limited liability company, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing certificate and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act of said corporation for the purpose therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this ____ day of _____, 2006.

Notary Public in and for ______ My Commission Expires: ______

SCHEDULE A

)

Title	Country	Serial No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Grant Date		Previous Assignment Reel/Frame (if any)	
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	USA	6,830,413	December 2004	14,	Recorded on January 23, 2004 Reel/Frame 14912/0511	
Ballast System forTensionLegPlatform	USA	60/429,459				
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	РСТ	PCT/US2003/38017	November 2003	27,		
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	Australia	2003.295993	November 2003	27,		
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	Brazil	PI0316139.0	November 2003	27,		
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	Canada	2,507,755	November 2003	27,		
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	China	200380108124.1	November 2003	27,		
Ballast System for Tension Leg Platform	European	03787208.2	November 2003	27,		
Ballast System forTensionLeg	Indonesia	W-00 2005 01404	November 2003	27,		
Platform Ballast System for Tension Leg	Japan	2004.557391	November 2003	27	,	
Platform Ballast System for Tension Leg		10-2005-7009712	November 2003	27	,	
PlatformBallast System forTensionLegPlatform	Mexico	PA/a/2005/005728	November 2003	27	,	

20012.0200000 1

Ballast System for Tension Leg	Nigeria	230/2005	November 27, 2003	
Platform		12005001(1	November 27,	
Ballast System for Tension Leg	OAPI	1200500161	2003 27,	
Platform				
Method of	USA	60/451,035	February 28,	
Installation of			2003	
Tension Leg				
Platform Method of	РСТ	PCT/US2004/05893	February 27,	
Method of Installation of	rei	1 C 17 0 5 2 0 0 47 0 5 0 7 5	2004	
Tension Leg				
Platform				
Riser Pipe	USA	60/451,380	February 28,	
Support System			2003	
and Method	РСТ	PCT/US2004/005892	February 27,	
Riser Pipe Support System	PCI	PC1/032004/003892	2004 27,	
Support System and Method				
Ballast System for	USA	60/539,067	January 22, 2004	Recorded on
Tension Leg				January 22, 2004
Platform				Reel/frame 014931/0035
D. H. J. C. June form	USA	11/040,406	January 21, 2005	Recorded on
Ballast System for Tension Leg	USA	11/040,400	Junuar y 21, 2000	January ary 21
Platform				2005
1 Intionin				Reel/Frame
				016211/0555
Ballast System for	PCT	PCT/US2005/001765	January 21, 2005	
Tension Leg				
Platform		L		1

•

· .